

NYSE LIFFE US NOTICE No. 11/2014

ISSUE DATE: April 17, 2014 EFFECTIVE DATE: April 17, 2014

Approval of New Licensed Depository for 5,000 oz. Silver and 1,000 oz. Mini-sized Silver Futures Contracts and Brands deliverable in Satisfaction of Delivery for Gold and Silver Futures

Summary

This Notice informs Members and market participants that NYSE Life US ("the Exchange") has approved CNT Depository, Inc. as a licensed depository for 5,000 oz. Silver and 1,000 oz. Mini-sized Silver Futures Contracts. The Exchange has also approved additional brands deliverable in satisfaction of both Gold and Silver Futures.

1. Approval of CNT Depository, Inc.

- 1.1 The Exchange has approved CNT Depository, Inc., located in Massachusetts, as a vault for delivery of 5,000 oz. Silver and 1,000 oz. Mini-sized Silver Futures.
- 1.2 Effective immediately, physical delivery of silver related to the 5,000 oz. Silver and 1,000 oz. Mini-sized Silver Futures Contracts may be satisfied with electronic vault receipts duly issued CNT Depository, Inc. and registered in the NYSE Liffe US Guardian Delivery System.

2. New Brands Approved for Delivery

2.1 The Exchange has approved the following brands deliverable in satisfaction of Gold and Silver Futures:

100 oz. Gold and 33.2 oz. Mini-sized Gold Futures

Refinery	Brand
Ohio Precious Metals, LLC	OPM
Jackson, Ohio	
Umicore Brasil Ltda	UMIB
Guarulhos, Brazil	
Royal Canadian Mint	RCM
Ottawa, Canada	

5000 oz. Silver and 1,000 oz. Mini-sized Silver Futures Contracts

Refinery	Brand
Ohio Precious Metals, LLC	OPM
Jackson, Ohio	
KGHM	KGHM
Glogow, Poland	

2.2 A complete list of licensed depositories and approved brands is located on the NYSE Liffe US website at: https://globalderivatives.nyx.com/en/precious-metals/nyse-liffe-us/delivery-procedures.

3 Commodity Futures Trading Commission Notification

3.1 The Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission") will be notified of the addition of CNT as a regular vault for the delivery of Silver Futures during the week beginning April 21, 2014 via the weekly notification procedures set forth in Part 40 of the Commission's Regulations.

Members who have questions or seek additional information in respect of this Notice should contact:

New York Office +1 212 323 8880 <u>nyseliffeus@nyx.com</u>